further information
webcode: GW-8303 002
GEMÜ 8303
Electrically operated pilot solenoid valve
Features
• Optional installation position
• Simple coil replacement without tools (Click-on®)
• The solenoid can be replaced without removing the valve body

Please check the availability before ordering. Other configurations available on request.
Order codes
1 Type Code
Pilot solenoid valve,directly controlled 8303
2 DN Code
DN 2 002
3 Body configuration Code
Multi-port version M
4 Connection type Code
Threaded socket DIN ISO 228 1
5 Valve body material Code
3.2315,
AlMgSi1/AlSi1MgMn
14
1.4581, stainless steel 38
6 Seal material Code
NBR 2
7 Control function Code
Normally closed (NC) 1
8 Voltage Code
24 V 24
110 V 110
230 V 230
9 Frequency Code
DC DC
50 Hz 50
10 Special version Code
Without
ATEX version X
Order example
Ordering option Code Description
1 Type 8303 Pilot solenoid valve,directly controlled
2 DN 002 DN 2
3 Body configuration M Multi-port version
4 Connection type 1 Threaded socket DIN ISO 228
5 Valve body material 14 3.2315,
AlMgSi1/AlSi1MgMn
6 Seal material 2 NBR
7 Control function 1 Normally closed (NC)
8 Voltage 230 230 V
9 Frequency 50/60 50 - 60 Hz
10 Special version Without
Order data
www.gemu-group.com4 / 8GEMÜ 8303 002
GEMÜ 8303 002www.gemu-group.com 5 / 8
Technische Daten
Medium
Working medium: Filtered, lubricated or unlubricated compressed air which has no negative impact on the physical
and chemical properties of the valve body and seal material.
Temperature
Media temperature: -10 — 60 °C
Storage temperature: 0 — 40 °C
Pressure
Operating pressure: 1 — 10 bar
Flow rate: 82 Nl/min
Produktkonformitäten
Explosion protection: ATEX (2014/34/EU), order code Special version X
ATEX marking: Gas:  II 2G Ex eb mb IIC T4 Gb
Dust:  II 2D Ex mb tb IIIB T125°C-135°C Db
Type examination
certificate:
PTZ 16 ATEX 0011 X
Approvals: CSA approval
Mechanische Daten
Protection class: IP 65 (with plug)
Weight: 0.4 kg
Elektrische Daten
Power consumption: AC operation: Pull in
Hold in
15 VA
12 VA
DC operation: 8 W
Switching times: ON:
OFF:
8.5 ms
30.4 ms
Permissible voltage toler-
ance:
±10 % to VDE 0580
Duty cycle: Continuous duty
Technische Daten